The net profit attributable to shareholders of the parent for the year 2022 included in the

audited consolidated financial statements, prepared in accordance with the PRC GAAP, was

RMB24.609 billion. The net profit for the year 2022 included in the audited financial statements

of parent company, prepared in accordance with the PRC GAAP, was RMB13.020 billion.

According to the Articles of Association and other applicable regulations, if the cumulative

amount of statutory surplus reserves reaches 50% and above of the Company’s registered

capital, no net profit shall be set aside as surplus reserves for the following years. The retained

profits at the end of 2022 included in the financial statements of the parent company, prepared

in accordance with the PRC GAAP, were RMB44.796 billion.

Therefore, the profit distribution for 2022 is made based on the audited financial statements of

the parent company. The Company intends to declare annual cash dividend of RMB1.02 per

share (tax included). Based on the total share capital of 9,620,341,455 shares, the amount of

Value of In Force Business
After Cost of Required

Capital Held

Value of One Year’s Sales
After Cost of Required

Capital Held
Base 225,326  9,205

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 217,712  8,796

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 233,562  9,644

Investment return “+50 basis points” 263,943  11,272

Investment return “-50 basis points” 186,498  7,127

Mortality “+10%” 224,184  9,131

Mortality “-10%” 226,467  9,281

Morbidity “+10%” 218,074  8,788

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 226,983  9,029

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 223,565  9,389

Expenses “+10%” 222,215  8,721

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO., LTD.  2022 Annual Report

 73

dividend in aggregate will be RMB9,812,748,284.10. The remaining retained profits will be

carried forward to 2023. No capital reserve was transferred to the share capital during the year.

After cash dividend distribution, there will be no significant impact on the Group’s solvency ratio,

and still meeting the requirements under C-ROSS II.

No capital reserve was transferred to the share capital during any of the last three years.

The above profit distribution proposal is subject to shareholders’ approval at the general